



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting:	CT200729	July 29, 2020 10:30 AM	Call Order:	011	Contract:	T2784
District:	District 2		Counties:	SUWANNEE	Fed Aid No:	D220103B
Contract Time:	200 AVAILABLE DAYS		Project(s):	44133715201 (*)		
Contract Desc:	SR 8 (I-10)					

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$8,801,979.92	100.00%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200729 July 29, 2020

Call Order: 011

Contract: T2784

District: District 2

Counties: SUWANNEE

Fed Aid No: D220103B

Contract Time: 200 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 44133715201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR 8 (I-10)

The improvements under this contract consist of milling and resurfacing, base work, shoulder treatment, drainage improvements, traffic signals, and other incidental construction on SR 8 (I-10) in Suwannee County from Madison County Line to US 90.

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA					
Item Description			Units	CO., INC.					
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Structures							
0005	0458 1 21		86.000	78.60000	6,759.60				
BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD			LF						
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$6,759.60					
SECTION: 0002		Roadway							
0010	0101 1		(1.000)	394,378.72000	394,378.72				
MOBILIZATION 44133715201			LS						
0015	0102 1		(200.000)	162,026.12000	162,026.12				
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44133715201			DA (LS)						
0020	0102 60		6,000.000	0.30000	1,800.00				
WORK ZONE SIGN			ED						
0025	0102 74 1		57,000.000	0.13000	7,410.00				
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD			ED						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200729 July 29, 2020

Call Order: 011

Contract: T2784

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.					
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway									
0030	0102 76		400.000	5.89000	2,356.00				
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL			ED						
0035	0102 78		5,769.000	3.80000	21,922.20				
TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER			EA						
0040	0102 99		800.000	13.75000	11,000.00				
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0045	0102115		800.000	0.59000	472.00				
TYPE III BARRICADE			ED						
0050	0102150 1		400.000	6.55000	2,620.00				
PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN			ED						
0055	0102150 2		400.000	6.55000	2,620.00				
RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT			ED						
0060	0104 1		5,671.000	3.93000	22,287.03				
ARTIFICIAL COVERINGS /ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCTS			SY						
0065	0104 10 3		3,828.000	3.14000	12,019.92				
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						
0070	0104 18		41.000	130.99000	5,370.59				
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM			EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200729 July 29, 2020

Call Order: 011

Contract: T2784

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.					
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway									
0075	0107 1		1,294.360	24.23000	31,362.34				
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						
0080	0107 2		1,152.540	37.33000	43,024.32				
MOWING			AC						
0085	0110 1 1		(12.700)	79,144.28000	79,144.28				
CLEARING & GRUBBING 44133715201			AC (LS)						
0090	0120 2 2		4,051.000	11.10000	44,966.10				
BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE			CY						
0095	0120 71		(1.000)	76,645.30000	76,645.30				
REGULAR EXCAVATION (3-R PROJECTS ONLY) 44133715201			LS						
0100	0160 4		618.000	5.83000	3,602.94				
TYPE B STABILIZATION			SY						
0105	0285709		482.000	48.44000	23,348.08				
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09			SY						
0110	0327 70 6		95,212.000	1.52000	144,722.24				
MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0115	0327 70 20		171,215.000	3.16000	541,039.40				
MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 3 3/4" AVG DEPTH			SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200729 July 29, 2020

Call Order: 011

Contract: T2784

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0002		Roadway							
0120	0327 70 21		21,600.000	6.86000	148,176.00				
MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 7" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0125	0334 1 54		41,662.800	99.36000	4,139,615.81				
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC D, PG76-22			TN						
0130	0334 1 58		6,559.700	124.51000	816,748.25				
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC D, HIGH POLYMER			TN						
0135	0337 7 25		7,089.200	131.80000	934,356.56				
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22			TN						
0140	0337 7 94		1,820.400	121.50000	221,178.60				
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC D, FC-12.5, HIGH POLYMER			TN						
0145	0430175118		112.000	371.90000	41,652.80				
PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD			LF						
0150	0430175124		114.000	383.07000	43,669.98				
PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24"S/CD			LF						
0155	0430175130		24.000	294.46000	7,067.04				
PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 30"S/CD			LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200729 July 29, 2020

Call Order: 011

Contract: T2784

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0002		Roadway							
0160	0430175136		16.000	411.33000	6,581.28				
PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 36"S/CD			LF						
0165	0430518100		14.000	5,067.60000	70,946.40				
STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 18", SINGLE, 0 DEGREES, ROUND			EA						
0170	0430524100		13.000	5,488.07000	71,344.91				
STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 24", SINGLE, 0 DEGREES, ROUND			EA						
0175	0430530100		3.000	5,973.03000	17,919.09				
STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 30", SINGLE, 0 DEGREES, ROUND			EA						
0180	0430536100		2.000	6,762.13000	13,524.26				
STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 36", SINGLE, 0 DEGREES, ROUND			EA						
0185	0546 72 1		22.672	2,761.42000	62,606.91				
GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 16"			GM						
0190	0570 1 2		27,861.000	1.00000	27,861.00				
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD			SY						
0195	0570 1 3		34,871.000	3.31000	115,423.01				
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD AND SOIL- SHOULDER TREATMENT INDEX 570-010			SY						
0200	0710 11101		26.102	1,146.18000	29,917.59				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"			GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200729 July 29, 2020

Call Order: 011

Contract: T2784

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0205 0710 11103 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE MARKINGS, 12"		0.972 GM	1,964.86000	1,909.84				
0210 0710 11123 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"		256.000 LF	1.96000	501.76				
0215 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		128.000 LF	3.27000	418.56				
0220 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		36.117 GM	589.46000	21,289.53				
0225 0710 11133 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING, STANDARD,WHITE, 3'-9' SKIP DROP LINE AND APPROACH TO TOLL PLAZA, 12" WIDE,		0.460 GM	1,178.92000	542.30				
0230 0710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.406 GM	654.96000	265.91				
0235 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		26.162 GM	1,146.18000	29,986.36				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200729 July 29, 2020

Call Order: 011

Contract: T2784

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.					
Item Description			Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0002		Roadway							
0240	0999 25		(1.000)	90,457.19000	90,457.19				
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44133715201			LS						
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$8,548,098.52					
SECTION: 0003		Signing							
0245	0710 90		(1.000)	52,396.30000	52,396.30				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44133715201			LS						
0250	0711 11103		0.486	13,099.07000	6,366.15				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR INTERCHANGE MARKINGS			GM						
0255	0711 11123		128.000	5.24000	670.72				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT			LF						
0260	0711 11125		64.000	15.72000	1,006.08				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK			LF						
0265	0711 11141		0.203	3,602.25000	731.26				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"			GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200729 July 29, 2020

Call Order: 011

Contract: T2784

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA					
Item Description			Units	CO., INC.					
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing									
0270	0711 14125		77.000	32.75000	2,521.75				
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK			LF						
0275	0711 15101		12.213	5,632.60000	68,790.94				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0280	0711 15131		12.039	1,729.08000	20,816.39				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP			GM						
0285	0711 15201		12.167	5,632.60000	68,531.84				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0290	0711 16101		0.838	5,239.63000	4,390.81				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0295	0711 16133		0.230	1,702.88000	391.66				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES WHITE, SKIP, 12"- APPROACH TO TOLL PLAZA OR 3-9 LANE DROP			GM						
0300	0711 16201		0.914	5,239.63000	4,789.02				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0003 Signing Section Totals:				\$231,402.92					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200729 July 29, 2020

Call Order: 011

Contract: T2784

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004		Signalization						
0305	0660 2102	8.000	1,964.86000	15,718.88				
LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B		AS						
0004 Signalization		Section Totals:	\$15,718.88					
Contract Grand Totals:			\$8,801,979.92					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200729 July 29, 2020 **Call Order:** 011 **Contract:** T2784

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

Alan D. Autry

Manager, Contracts Administration Office

08/11/2020